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CWDM Passive Optical Add/Drop Multiplexers

Overview

Extending the capabilities of Wave Division Multiplexing systems, Fiber Driver™ CWDM Passive OADM modules 
from MRV Communications can add or drop up to eight wavelengths at specifi c locations along a CWDM trunk. The 
technology enables intelligent planning and fl exible provisioning of optical services while simplifying the deployment 
and maintenance of optical networks.

CWDM passive OADM modules are protocol-transparent, so their operation is invisible to both the network and the 
users. With plug-n-play setup and a design that minimizes budget loss, it can readily and seamlessly integrate into an 
existing network. The small form factor and power independence allows the module to deploy virtually anywhere.

CWDM passive OADM modules are available in single-sided (East or West) and dual-sided (East and West) confi gurations 
supporting up to eight wavelengths. Each high-density, single-slot module can install in any Fiber Driver chassis. A 
powered chassis is required only for managed applications.

Each Fiber Driver CWDM passive OADM uses wavelengths that fall within the ITU-T G.694.2 (2002) CWDM grid standard 
from 1310 nm to 1610 nm with 20 nm spacing. (See the tables at the end of this datasheet for specifi c ordering 
information.)

Contact your nearest authorized MRV representative for additional information on Fiber Driver or any of the full line of 
MRV products.

1

Highlights

Optical Add/Drop Multiplexing (OADM)

1, 2, 4, or 8 CWDM wavelengths (ITU-T g.694.2, 2002)

Single-side (east or west) or dual-side (east and west)

 Versatile topology support
 - Point-to-point bus
 - Linear point-to-multipoint

Low insertion losses

 Power required only for managed applications

1-slot design with hot-swap support fi ts any Fiber 
Driver chassis

OADM
Module

Gigabit 

Router
SAN

Server Data CenterData Center
Corp Center

Point-to-Point Bus Application
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CWDM SINGLE-SIDED OADM, DUAL FIBER DROP/INSERT CHANNEL, DUAL FIBER TRUNK/EXPRESS

Ordering Information

M
o

d
e

l

D
e

sc
ri

p
ti

o
n

C
o

m
m

o
n

/E
x

p
re

ss

C
o

n
n

e
c

to
r

A
d

d
/D

ro
p

C
o

n
n

e
c

to
r

A
d

d
/D

ro
p

W
a

v
e

le
n

g
th

 

(n
m

)

In
se

rt
io

n
 

L
o

ss
 

(d
B

)

C
o

m
m

o
n

/E
x

p
re

ss

In
se

rt
io

n
 L

o
ss

 

(d
B

) 

Add Drop

EM316OSC/xx1
Optical Service Channel Module, Dual Fiber, 

(Includes MU to LC Cables, 12”, SM) LC / LC LC Select from 
Wavelength Chart 1.0 1.0 0.2 / 0.6

EM316PAD-xx1
1- Channel Add/Drop Module Dual Fiber 

(Includes MU to LC Cables, 12”, SM) LC / LC MU Select from 
Wavelength Chart 1.0 1.0 0.2 / 0.6

EM316PAD-xxyy1
2-Channel Add/Drop Module Dual Fiber 

(Includes MU to LC Cables, 12”, SM) LC / LC MU Select from 
Wavelength Chart 1.0 - 1.3 1.0 - 1.3 0.2 / 1.0

EM316PADM41
4-Channel Add/Drop Module Dual Fiber 

(Includes MU to LC Cables, 12”, SM). LC / LC MU 1470 - 1530
(20 nm increments) 1.3 - 2.2 1.3 - 2.2 0.2 / 1.5

EM316PADM42
4-Channel Add/Drop Module Dual Fiber 

(Includes MU to LC Cables, 12”, SM) LC / LC MU 1550 - 1610
(20 nm increments) 1.3 - 2.2 1.3 - 2.2 0.2 / 1.5

EM316PADM8
8-Channel Add/Drop Module Dual Fiber 

(Includes MU to LC Cables, 12”, SM). MU / MU MU 1470 - 1610
(20 nm increments) 0.9 - 2.7 0.9 - 2.7 0.2 / 3.5

Physical Specifi cations*

Operating Temperature:    Non-powered Chassis -40°C to 85°C (-40°F to 185°F)

Storage Temperature -40°C to 85°C (-40°F to 185°F)

Relative Humidity 85% maximum, non-condensing

Physical Dimensions 25 mm x 75 mm x 175 mm deep (1” x 3” x 6” deep) 

Approximate Weight 120 - 249 g (4.2 - 8.5 oz) depending on confi guration

Regulatory Compliance RoHS Directive; China RoHS; WEEE Directive

*Specifi cations for the chassis and other installed components must all support the operating environment.

Linear Point-to-Multipoint Application
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Add Drop

EM316CDADDxx1
Dual Fiber Add/Drop Module, East/West 1 

Channel (Includes MU to LC Cables, 12”, SM) MU / MU MU Select from 
Wavelength Chart 1.0 1.0 0.2 / 0.6

EM316CDADDxxyy1
Dual Fiber Add/Drop Module, East/West 2 

Channel (Includes MU to LC Cables, 12”, SM) MU / MU MU Select from 
Wavelength Chart 1.3 - 1.9 1.3 - 1.9 0.2 / 1.0

CWDM DUAL-SIDED OADM, DUAL FIBER DROP/INSERT CHANNEL, DUAL FIBER TRUNK/EXPRESS
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1 See the ITU Channel/Wavelength Chart for xx and yy substitution values

CWDM DUAL-SIDED OADM, DUAL FIBER DROP/INSERT CHANNEL, SINGLE FIBER TRUNK/EXPRESS 

Ordering Information

M
o

d
e

l

D
e

sc
ri

p
ti

o
n

C
o

m
m

o
n

/E
x

p
re

ss

C
o

n
n

e
c

to
r

A
d

d
/D

ro
p

C
o

n
n

e
c

to
r

A
d

d
/D

ro
p

W
a

v
e

le
n

g
th

 

(n
m

)

In
se

rt
io

n

L
o

ss
 

(d
B

)

C
o

m
m

o
n

/E
x

p
re

ss

In
se

rt
io

n
 L

o
ss

 

(d
B

) 

Add Drop

EM316CSADDxx1

Single Fiber Add/Drop Module, East/West 1 
Channel/2 Consecutive Wavelength Starting 

xx (Includes MU to LC Cables, 12”, SM)
MU / MU Dual MU 

(x2)
Select from 

Wavelength Chart 1.2 0.9 0.2 / 0.6

EM316CSADDxxyy1

Single Fiber Add/Drop Module, East/West 
2 Channel (4 Wavelength), Each Channel 2 

Consecutive Wavelengths Starting at xx and 
yy (Includes MU to LC Cables, 12”, SM)

MU / MU Dual MU 
(x4)

Select from 
Wavelength Chart 1.2 - 1.8 0.9 - 1.5 0.2 / 1.0

CWDM SINGLE-SIDED OADM, DUAL FIBER DROP/INSERT CHANNEL, SINGLE FIBER  TRUNK/EXPRESS

Ordering Information
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Add Drop

EM316CSADSxx1

Single Fiber Add/Drop Module, East or  West, 
1 Channel/2 Consecutive Wavelengths Start-

ing xx (Includes MU to LC Cables, 12”, SM)
MU MU Select from 

Wavelength Chart 1.5 1.2 1.5

EM316CSADSxxyy1

Single Fiber Add/Drop Module,  East or West, 
2 Channel/4 Wavelengths Each Channel 

Consecutive Wavelengths Starting at xx or 
yy (Includes MU to LC Cables, 12”, SM)

MU / MU Dual MU 
(x2)

Select from 
Wavelength Chart

1.5
2.0

1.2
1.7 1.5

EM316CSADS4xx1

Single Fiber Add/Drop Module, East or West 
4 Channel/ 8 Wavelengths Each Channel 

Consecutive Wavelengths Starting at 1470 
nm (Includes MU to LC Cables, 12”, SM)

MU / MU Dual MU 
(x4)

1470
(20 nm increments)

1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0

1.2
1.7
2.2
2.7

2.5

1 See the ITU Channel/Wavelength Chart for xx and yy substitution values
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MRV has more than 50 offi  ces throughout the world. Addresses, phone numbers and fax numbers are listed at www.mrv.com.
Please e-mail us at info@mrv.com or call us for assistance.

 MRV Los Angeles MRV Boston MRV International
 20415 Nordhoff  Street 300 Apollo Drive Business Park Moerfelden
 Chatsworth, CA 91311 Chelmsford, MA 01824 Waldeckerstrasse 13
 800-338-5316 800-338-5316 64546 Moerfelden-Walldorf
 818-773-0900 978-674-6800 Germany
   Tel. (49) 6105/2070
   Fax (49) 6105/207-100

All statements, technical information and recommendations related to the products herein are based upon information believed to be reliable or accurate. However, the 
accuracy or completeness thereof is not guaranteed, and no responsibility is assumed for any inaccuracies. Please contact MRV Communications for more information.
MRV Communications and the MRV Communications logo are trademarks of MRV Communications, Inc. Other trademarks are the property of their respective holders.

CWDM Wavelengths Chart 

xx or yy Wavelength  xx or yy Wavelength xx or yy Wavelength  xx or yy Wavelength

31 1310 nm 39 1390 nm 47 1470 nm 55 1550 nm

33 1330 nm 41 1410 nm 49 1490 nm 57 1570 nm

35 1350 nm 43 1430 nm 51 1510 nm 59 1590 nm

37 1370 nm 45 1450 nm 53 1530 nm 61 1610 nm

Ordering Information

Model Description
Connectors

Port / Link

Fiber Length

(cm) 

10600120-0002 Patch Cable MU / LC 30

ADAPTER CABLES


